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u.s. Department of justice Amendment to Registration Statement 
Washington, D C 20530 Pursuant to the Foreign Agents Registration Act of 

1938, as amended 

INSTRUCTIONS. File this amendment form for any changes to a registration. Compliance is accomplished by filing an electronic amendment to 
registration statement and uploading any supporting documents at http://wvyw.fara.gov. 

Privacy Act Statement. The filing of this document is required for the Foreign Agents Registration Act of 1938, as amended, 22 U.S.C. § 611 et seq., 
for the purposes of registration under the Act and public disclosure. Provision of the information requested is mandatory, and failure to provide the 
information is subject to the penalty and enforcement provisions established in Section 8 of the Act. Every registration statement, short form 
registration statement, supplemental statement, exhibit, amendment, copy of informational materials or other document or information filed with the 
Attorney General under this Act is a public record open to public examination, inspection and copying during the posted business hours of the 
Registration Unit in Washington, DC Statements are also available online at the Registration Unit's webpage: http://www.fara.gov. One copy of 
every such document, other than informational materials, is automatically provided to the Secretary of State pursuant to Section 6(b) of the Act, and 
copies of any and all documents are routinely made available to other agencies, departments and Congress pursuant to Section 6(c) of the Act. The 
Attorney General also transmits a semi-annual report to Congress on the administration of the Act which lists the names of all agents registered under 
the Act and the foreign principals they represent. This report is available to the public in print and online at: http://www.fara. gov. 

Public Reporting Burden. Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 1.5 hours per response, including the 
time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the 
collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions 
for reducing this burden to Chief, Registration Unit, Counterespionage Section, National Security Division, U.S. Department of Justice, Washington, 
DC 20530; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. 

1. Name of Registrant 

NHKCosmomedia America, Inc. 

2. Registration No. 

4490 

3. This amendment is filed to accomplish the following indicated purpose or purposes: 

• To give a 10-day notice of change in information as required by Section 2(b) of the Act. 

13 To correct a deficiency in 

• Initial Statement 

__ Supplemental Statement for the period ending M a r c h 3 1 , 2 0 1 1 

• Other purpose (specify) 

• To give notice of change in an exhibit previously filed. 

4. If this amendment requires the filing of a document or documents, please list: 
A) Table "A" applicable to question 14(a), 
B) Exhibit "B" applicable to question 11, 
C) Exhibit "C" applicable to question 15 (a), 
D) Exhibit "E" applicable to question 9 and 11. 

Each item checked above must be explained below in full detail together with, where appropriate, specific reference to and identity 
of the item in the registration statement to which it pertains. (If space is insufficient, a full insert page must be used.) 

A) &C): Since NHKCosmomedia America, Inc. has changed its fiscal year from "January-December 31 format" to 
"April 1-March31 format" since 1/1/2011,financial data could not be available forthe period between 9/1/2010 
and 3/31/3011 at 6/1/2011 due to delay of audit of the company's financial statements between 1/1/2011 and 
3/31/3011. 

B) We add Exhibit C which is "programming timetable" for our TV Programs, since we have always provided such information. 
0) We add Exhibit "E" since we attached the same statement to the previous supplemental statement for the period ending 

September 30,2010. 
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EXECUTION 

In accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 1746, the undersigned swear(s) or affirm(s) under penalty of perjury that he/she has (they have) read 
the information set forth in this registration statement and the attached exhibits and that he/she is (they are) familiar with the contents 
thereof and that such contents are in their entirety true and accurate to the best of his/her (their) knowledge and belief, except that the 
undersigned make(s) no representation as to the truth or accuracy of the information contained in the attached Short Form Registration 
Statements), if any, insofar as such information is not within his/her (their) personal knowledge. 

(Date of signature) (Print or type name under each signature or provide electronic signature') 

yZiTt\4t' "7_\_tsc49»/ 

This statement shall be signed by the individual agent, if the registrant is an individual, or by a majority of those partners, officers, directors or persons performing similar 
functions, if the registrant is an organization, except that the organization can, by power of attorney, authorize one or more individuals to execute this statement on its behalf. 
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Applicable to Question 14 (a): 

TABLE"A" 

Period From Whom Purpose Amount 
Oct., 2010 

Nov., 2010 

Dec,2010 

Jan., 2011 

Feb., 2011 

Mar., 2011 

NHK Enterprises, Inc. 

NHK Enterprises, Inc. 

NHK Enterprises, Inc. 

NHK Enterprises, Inc. 

NHK Enterprises, Inc. 

NHK Enterprises, Inc. 

Distribution of NHK Int'l TV Program 
Distribution of NHK Int'l TV Program 
Distribution of NHK Int'l TV Program 
Distribution of NHK Int'l TV Program 
Distribution of NHK Int'l TV Program 
Distribution of NHK Int'l TV Program 

$158,029 

$158,029 

$337,138 

$177,930 

$177,930 

$357.903 

$1,366.959 

Period from Whom Purpose Amount 
Oct., 2010 Japan Int'l Broadcasting Inc. Distribution of NHK World TV 

Nov., 2010 Japan Int'l Broadcasting Inc. Distribution of NHK World TV 

Dec, 2010 Japan Int'l Broadcasting Inc. Distribution of NHK World TV 

Jan., 2011 Japan Int'l Broadcasting Inc. Distribution of NHK World TV 

Feb., 2011 Japan Int'l Broadcasting Inc. Distribution of NHK World TV 

Mar., 2011 Japan Int'l Broadcasting Inc. Distribution of NHK World TV 

$24,303.50 

$22,101.84 

$22,101.91 

$22,101.91 

$22,101.91 

$22,101.93 

$13.481.30 

Grand Total $1.380.440.30 
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EXHIBIT "B" 

Applicable to Question 11: 

1) Attached are representing recent timetables of "TV JAPAN" and "NHK World TV," 

which illustrate both programs' typical programming. 
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N H K Cosmomedia Amer ica, Inc. 
100 Broadway, 15th FI.,New York, NY 10005 
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EXHIBIT"C" 

Applicable to Questions 15 (a) (2) 

Attached is detailed financial information of Cost of Sales, Selling Expenses and Operating 

Expenses of NHK Cosmomedia America, Inc. between April 1,2011 and September 30,2011. 
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S 3 u H O w S o i O l O M O O l _ > C ) 

en - J i 

tO S _. tD 
Oi , Ol Ol *» 

52 _23S 

CO -N| -*J -s | TO £»• p i 

fe to ' - - V i b g 01 "-* - * °o 
O M ( D a m i l o S o O f . , , ~ w V > ' ^ * < - ' w — u r ^ t v w 
g _> '_» o> Q « P U o b> t o U (J) b '© TO TO © '-» J * b 

-•> J * ( O O C O « £ c D O i M - v j i ( 0 0 | . - i t r l 0 1 _ l i B 

<U £SI 4> I V N W C A - * W J _ t l ) N D l A " N J * W W O J - . I O * - -
" " * 00 o t 

CO 00 C 
CO -J _ ( 

_ w u b b b 
W &» W Oi a o 

KSttJS 
1 01 t o 

. -> -s| OJ tO 

' *'-. _' 

- * - J TO "'J 4_ W Ol TO 
' © tO b '*>. M "tD TO &> V 

E M O ) - . o i a ) M w f f i 
Ol 0 > £ O . « 0 U ) ) O . £ t - | 

-»» * > ,-* JO _-*) TO W TO O i 4>- J O p . N ' - W . N 
a> t o *w A A 6 ro 01 u w "OJ " - i * 5 TOTOcnboOc 
00 Ol _ > t _ 0 0 - t - * O t ^ . ^ J b > 0 ) U > 0 - ^ CD O » Ol 
O J - J , a 01 01 10 V o o 01 (Si 01 «> *<i M U U C S U I 
^ t o ' ^ O ' O T O W O O r o b H T O O J T O | » b U k ) O i 
J> o i N o c i i A O ) - < l N i a N a < D ^ n u u a i O i 

w - , - i 5 

. b "-» o V 
1 r* Ol tO IO 
I O M 'v. - * 

40 TO Ol p ) - J * - J 

isHsi-i-Sl-i, = _ , = - J a> © 

u i o w o n i i S r o ( j i ( » o s c n - " j i O 

' ! 6 J S S . 8 _ S 2 ! s f e * g _ _ _ 5 B 

-» OJ — — 
a j o a> _* p J«J _-J ? . j o TO „-s 

O f f l n _ _ _ _ _ u t _ _ , 
c - o - g c n - » t j i o . 01 OJ t o c 

fe__S!_-

- » d 8 

_ S CO Ol TO S S 
1 o> OJ 01 w p O 

to Ul . 
O l O l TO 

U -an fca i n 
O Or Oi TO 

J M M (O Ol Ol ** TO 
' - » • % * » TO TO -* M tO 0) TO 
Si O FO ^ - > N A (j) "J O) 

8. '8 b; '8 '8 K a _ _ -

"-J J O - * - * - * Ol Co _. rV 
Ol tO TO "(O "~» _> W TO _t* CO ~00 oo 

S S § 1 S 8 8 ss s s _ _ 

- fc.'_'_ 8 S 'S S fe § 'S 8 

TO M £*> 
€» _-^l IO O p-
00 Ol Ol ' O TO 
O 03 TO O l - J 
W ( J W - * -P- , 
' ^ ( j w b K_ 
ro K) t5 - J - * 

CO u ^ 
ro '-w b> 
-g j _ to 

t » t o t o j . TO * - » 
01 5 i J> - _ _ . 
( P S " .'888, S O M A L I 

TO O O W +- ww >-v 

->J OJ * • - » TO O) S t M 01 » 
S . o _ M * 4 . * w i . " _ "P "TO TO " ^ J_ 
O o f f l * _ Q ~ _ J O - 1 ' _ * ; - _ t O t o ~ J N O f O 
O o T O T O t D O O ) C O < } I V I ~ * W < O T O O ( ^ i 

S N - ' W O - W S O O U - M M O l 

- . -J S M _W 
"w 01 bi Vi 00 01 
fO TO & TO -^ TO 
On 5- t J tO •£ O ( 

u b i o b to 
b L d b i v b 

A o u 
-» M gp 

a a is 

- . O tD 
•_,- _.-_.. ^ > -̂  - . - - - ------- . . 

S d S O O O l A f f l f t (Otn-J . rs j~JW_fc-4s-C.^<_>WO>TO«_. 
M (_ O U -> @ U _> U W r . O ^ I O M ^ N ' * - ' - W * N 

Q r J O ) 0 - > r O - ^ N « TO-i->-<JltOgilOo3TOOlOl^TO-J03 

-si o> ro 
_e_i to __. to JO _ 

Vo o b a ' ^ b a t i ) 
— — S M W S O ) - ' 

O tO TO O - * FO . . 
bs to *(__» ks t p bo '-*. 1 
O I D O N M ^ S ' 

- * -5(of3Sjo^3-J tO 
•1 "w i ^ *>• "en 4_ "<o oo co O J y> 

t o » j Jo co j w ^ * 
' _ b 01 "tn TO "-* 
- » 6 W S 9 

U t i) u , ^ o , j « - 1 - i g i j u W j V j i i U l y i O" * Ul N W | W U U U f U , tt* 

l _ > ^ 3 w O _ N r 3 r _ f f l W t l ) C D O » . O I & J S K M S S 

I O S ) ( J 

i g g j _ 
1 b '*. _0 _T\ 
) O ~J o o_> 

TO "4 __> . 
5H _^ - * > 

OJ W - * Kl 
B 3 O "J _ • _ . * » . o t_ 

3" f i . _SJ 
M O I S I S M 

T o > O TO t_ u tc 
C l O t f N 
o o »-. w TO ^4 J» OJ IO 

Sgij__ £S a a •H IO K> O 
3 2 o a 

Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 10/28/2011 8:17:21PM 



Received by NSD/FARA Registration Unit 10/28/2011 8:17:21 PM 

NHKCOSMOMEDIA AMERICA, INC. 
INCOME STATEMENT - YEAR-TO-DATE 
FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2011 

Income 
Subscription - CATV 
Subscription - IPTV 
Subscription - DBS 
JIB Service Income 
CM 
Hotel 
Inflight 
NHK Distribution 
Other Income 
Production Sales 
Production Support Fee 
Other Service Fee 

Total Income 

Cost of Sales 
Annual Fee 
CATV .Expenses 
IPTV Expenses 
Transmission Service Fee 
Studio Serivce Fee 
Licensing Fee 
Program Broadcasting Fee 
Hotel Royalty Fee 
Program Royalty Fee 
Studio Rent 
Equipment Lease - Studio 
Professional Tape 
Inflight Production 
Repair & Maint. - Studio 
Utility - Studio 
Depreciation - Studio 
Other Studio Expenses 
Sub-Contractors 
Temporary Staff 
Travel 
Production Facilities Rental 
Equipment Rental 
Production Supplies 
Depreciation - NEPA 
Others 

Total Cost of Sales 

Selling Expenses 
CATV Exp. 
CATV Minimum Gurantee 
CATV- Transmission Fee 
CATV- Sales Rep. Fee 
DBS-CATV Exp. 
Echostar Fee 
DBS - Sales Rep. Fee 
CM - Sales Agency Fee 

Total Selling Expenses 

r Jan-11 Feb-11 Mar-11 I YTD 

833,242.11 
187,193.71 
512,133.94 
22,101.91 
88,509.92 
94,658.62 
48,256.00 

177,930.00 

266,149.50 
377,624.41 

(300.00) 
2,607,500.12 

831,477.37 
190.508.15 
507,981.05 
22,101.91 
84,191.87 
91,542.37 
52,583.00 

177,930.00 

207,683.42 
1,097,592.16 

7,953.33 
3,271,544.63 

891,029.05 
191.265.10 
503,475.19 
22,101.93 
48,760.87 
94,135.27 
48,433.00 

357,903.00 
8,508.20 

136,836.63 
1,162,508.61 

432,196.47 
3,897,151.32 

258,585.07 
450,224.82 

93,724.79 
29,162.04 
95,111.24 

3,000.00 
140,704.76 
39,430.00 

3,500.00 
10,356.36 

26,948.99 
3,711.99 

31,062.45 
2,790.06 

353,528.46 
78,145.10 
38,084.24 
49,619.09 

575.00 
10,524.46 

115,110.01 
20,306.61 

1,854,205.54 

256,938.18 
448,116.76 
95,794.32 
29,162.04 

134,032.96 
3,000.00 

131,739.45 
37,658.64 

3,667.00 
10,356.36 

366.58 
26,179.35 

5,660.58 
3,810.90 

31,033.61 
5,169.94 

604,263.28 
59,748.98 

105,698.64 
49,298.37 
20,953.43 
15,342.04 

115,317.73 
42,924.12 

2,236,233.26 

254,685.29 
422,692.97 

95,699.82 
28,419.06 

125,626.57 
7,925.00 

129,293.39 
38,167.83 

3,749.82 
10,356.36 

1,832.91 
24.536.59 
13,828.10 
6,754.32 

31,044.89 
12,414.25 

413,646.06 
85,591.09 
62,652.22 
(1,218.43) 
71,237.74 
23,966.79 
96,000.95 
6_.972.53 

2,025,876.12 

7,539.22 
32,436.13 

1,491.50 
41,466.85 

7,640.23 
32,558.16 

1,765.50 
41,983.89 

7,179.96 
32,733.02 

724.50 
40,637.48 

2,555,748.53 
568,966.96 

1,523,590.18 
66,305.75 

221,462.66 
280,336.26 
149,272.00 
713,763.00 

8,506.20 
610,669.55 

2,637,725.18 
439,849.80 

9,776,196.07 

770,208.54 
1,321,034.55 

285,218.93 
86,743.14 

354,770.77 
13,925.00 

401,737.60 
115,256.47 

10,916.82 
31,060.08 

2,199.49 
77,664.93 
23,200.67 
10,565.22 
93,140.95 
20,374.25 

1,371,437.80 
223,485.17 
206,435.10 

97,699.03 
92,766.17 
49,833.29 

326,428.69 
130,203.26 

6,116,314.92 

22,359.41 
97,727.31 

3,981.50 
124,068.22 
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NHKCOSMOMEDIA AMERICA, INC. 
INCOME STATEMENT - YEAR-TO-DATE 
FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1,2011 THROUGH MARCH 31,2011 

Jan-11 Feb-11 Majr-11 YTD 

Operating Expenses 
Salary 
Payroll Taxes 
Employee Welfare 
Relocation 
Temporary Help 
Recruiting Fee 
Automobile 
Accounting 
Legal 
Consulting 
Management Fee 
Office Rent 
Other Rent 
Repair & Maintenance 
Utility - Office 
Equipment Lease - Office 
Office Supplies & Exp. 
Insurance 
Telephone 
Postage 
Carrier 
Payroll Service Fee 
Computer Fee 
Dues & Membership 
Subscription 
Business Taxes 
Bank Charge 
Depreciation 
Amortization 
FARA Fee 
Outside Service 
Travel - Meal 
Travel - Other 
Entertainment 
Entertainment 
Advertisement 
Newsletter 
Promotion 
Commercial Production Fee 
Conference 
Research & Development 
Contribution 
Bad Debt 
Misc. Expesnes 

Total Operating Expenses 

Other Income/Expenses 

Income Before Tax 

Income Taxes 
Current 
Deferred 

Total Income Taxes 

Income After Tax 

Meal 
Except Meal 

369,015.36 
21,625.74 
59,139.30 

2,926.13 

550.00 
21,630.00 
15,637.50 
19,583.33 
7,583.33 

69,947.06 

6,733.06 
12.06 

3,052.14 
10,074.06 
23,006.25 

7,808.54 
476.15 
868.25 
544.08 

3,199.84 
390.00 

2,073.90 
6,945.08 

512.77 
7,959.20 

24,241.71 
2,750.09 

10,761.43 
3,614.01 

16,238.60 
18,884.73 
2,361.08 

34.00 

(138.39) 
740,040.39 

373,531,01 
11,585.07 
65,316.89 

357.00 

550.00 
21,630.00 
19.909.79 
19,583.33 
7,583.33 

69,948.49 

7,136.47 
3,750.99 
3,928.86 
5,946.31 

23,835.09 
7,817.46 

350.23 
7,331.55 
1,160.64 
1,306.50 
4,431.49 
3,606.42 
3,140.61 

947.69 
7,981.16 

30,746.74 
5,470.64 

11,365.91 
3,373.02 

373.91 
8,613.29 

51,075.13 
1,299.16 

745.04 
26,129.57 

578.43 
812,437.22 

422,599.59 
27,621.34 
68,281.87 

3,363.75 

550.00 
21,630.00 
10,732.17 
20,183.34 

(15,166.66) 
53,526.23 

14,373.86 
7,455.79 
5,300.71 
9,324.03 

23,501.13 
8,585.09 
1,032.49 

10,636.32 
394.58 

4,246.13 
390.00 

6,759.24 
17,143.21 

798.47 
25,262.77 

39,938.98 
7,273.94 

13,217.35 
4,827,60 

463.36 
21,379.89 
67,237.64 
60,359.02 
3,500.00 
1,532.48 

25,000.00 

10,422.61 
1,003,678.32 

1,165,145.96 
60,832.15 

192,738.06 

6,646.88 

1,650.00 
64,890.00 
46,279.46 
59,350.00 

193,421.78 

28,243.39 
11,218.84 
12,281.71 
25,344.40 
70,342.47 
24,211.09 
1,858.87 

18,836.12 
2,099.30 
8,752.47 
5,211.49 

12,439.56 
27,228.90 
2,258.93 

41,203.13 

94,927.43 
15,494.67 
35,344.69 
11,814.63 

837.27 
46,231.78 

137,197.50 
64,019.26 
3,500.00 
2,311.52 

26,129.57 
25,000.00 

10,862.65 
2,556,155.93 

| (1,803.62)1 (1,728.12)1 (606.54) | (4,138.28)| 

| (30,016.28)1 179,182.141 826,352.86 1 975,518.721 

(12,306.68) 

(12,306.68) 

73,464.68 

73,464.68 

363,942.00 
(26,431.00) 
337,511.00 

425,100.00 
(26,431.00) 
398,669.00 

) (17,709.60)1 105,717.46 1 488,841.86 [ 576,849.721 
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EXHIBIT "E" 

Applicable to Question 11: 
Foreign Principals: NHK Cosmomedia America, Inc. (NHKCMA) Shareholder Group 

Activities and Services: NHKCMA is a US corporation engaged in the transmission of Japanese TV 
program aiming to the residents in the US through US CATV operators, IPTV operators, and Direct 
Satellite Service Operator (DISH Network), 

NHKCMA acquire programming, which includes news, entertainment, documentaries, and 
sports such as Sumo, from Japanese and US television networks at commercial rates. NHKCMA 
earns its income from viewer subscription fees by rebroadcasting these purchased programs 
through US CATV/DBS operators, selling advertisement spots to sponsors, and providing programs, 
which are produced by NHKCMA's newly acquired content production unit. 

In addition, NHKCMA subcontracts EchoStar transponder time and performs related distribution 
functions for NHK Enterprises, Inc. The service for the subcontract with NHK Enterprises, Inc., a 
member of the NHK CMA Shareholder Group, is to transmit "NHK International TV" by using 5 
hours of sublease time with EchoStar. NHKCMA earns fees from NHK Enterprises, Inc. for the 
service. One of the important goals of NHKCMA is to increase our subscriber base to realize a 
profit for our Shareholders. 

Applicable to Questions 9 and 11: 

Foreign Principal: Japan International Broadcasting, Inc. (JIB) 

Activities and Services: NHKCMA transmits "NHK World TV," which provides NEWS documentaries 
to viewers through US CATV/IPTV operators. The contents of NHK World TV are provided by JIB, an 
affiliate company of NHKCMA. NHKCMA provides JIB technical supports to distribute NHK World 
TV. NHKCMA hope to increase revenue from subcontracting transmission from JIB and increase in 
local advertisement revenue on this program. A sample of a typical "NHK World TV" programming 
is illustrated in the EXHIBIT B. 
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